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Ohio College Tech Prep
Regional Center Points of Contact
“Providing Services for Programs of Study”
2012 - 2013
	Central Region Center
Tom Kluding
North Central State College

2441 Kenwood Circle
P.O. Box 698

Mansfield, OH  44901-0698
419-755-5659
tkluding@ncstatecollege.edu

	Northwest Region Center

Nancy Pietras

University of Toledo
2801 West Bancroft

MS119

Toledo, OH  43606

419-530-7229

nancy.pietras@utoledo.edu 



	East Central Region Center

Jennie Royer
Kent State University 

Library, Second Floor
P.O. Box 5190

Kent, OH  44242-0001
330-672-5847
jroyer5@kent.edu 

	Southeast Region Center

Gary Williams
Washington State Community College

710 Colegate Drive

Marietta, OH  45750

740-374-8716 ext. 1875
gwilliams@wscc.edu 



	Northeast Region Center

Rebecca Wyatt

Cuyahoga Community College

2900 Community College Avenue

MCC 120

Cleveland, OH  44115

216-987-6133

rebecca.wyatt@tri-c.edu

	Southwest Region Center

Terry Benedict
Cincinnati State Technical and

  Community College

3520 Central Parkway
Cincinnati, OH  45223-2690

513-569-5707
terry.benedict@cincinnatistate.edu



Ohio Tech Prep State Staff

	Ohio Department of Education

Dr. Steve Gratz
Director

Office of Career-Technical Education

Ohio Department of Education

25 South Front Street, MS 602
Columbus, OH  43215-4183

614-728-7730
steve.gratz@education.ohio.gov  

Ike Kershaw

Assistant Director
Office of Career-Technical Education

Ohio Department of Education

25 South Front Street, MS 606
Columbus, OH  43215-4183
614-644-5922
Ike.kershaw@education.ohio.gov
Ray Timlin

Tech Prep Consultant
Office of Career-Technical Education

Ohio Department of Education

25 South Front Street, MS 60
Columbus, OH  43215-4183

614-644-0627

raymond.timlin@education.ohio.gov 

	Ohio Board of Regents

Tony Landis

Director

College & Career Transitions

Ohio Board of Regents

30 East Broad Street, 36th Floor

Columbus, OH  43215-3414

614-387-1214

alandis@regents.state.oh.us 

Lauren Massie
Assistant Director

College & Career Transitions

Ohio Board of Regents

30 East Broad Street, 36th Floor

Columbus, OH  43215-3414

614-387-1594
LMassie@regents.state.oh.us 
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